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President’s Report
Christine Butters

Welcome to the 36th Annual Report of the Revesby Workers Little Athletics Centre.

As our name reflects we are closely associated with Revesby Workers’ Club as one of their 40 sub-
clubs and without their ongoing financial and collegiate support we would flounder somewhat, so
on behalf of the Committee | convey our thanks to the Club and Board of Directors for their
ongoing support.

This season has been a mixed bag in terms of weather and conditions, we have had heat waves,
washouts and ground unavailability and this was reflected in some of the achievements for the
season. It was necessary to modify the criteria for a number of the awards given out on Presentation
Night because of this. That aside we again had a terrific representation at the Zone, and Region
carnivals and were fortunate to have 3 of our athletes compete at State, their achievements will be
highlighted further in the report.

This season one of our committee members Erin Austin volunteered to take on the role of
Championships Officer and her enthusiasm for that role was outstanding. For the first time in more
than ten years we had teams entering in the State Relays, not just a couple but 17 teams in-fact.
Along with Erin’s commitment came that of the parents in getting their children to all the carnivals
and undertaking helper duties as well. | thank Erin for her work.

Our Registrar Mikaela ensured that we were totally electronic this year with all registrations being
done online and, along with the uniform ordering and paying online, this simplified many of the
processes. Mikaela was also co-ordinating the parent volunteer roster each week and running the
Skills Development program for the younger athletes. She is hoping to recruit some of our senior
athletes to take on this role next season. Not only does she undertake these roles she does so with a
great deal of enthusiasm and we have many an interesting debrief after Friday night competitions.

Our Canteen Manager Rebecca (or Bec as she is fondly known) has had a particularly tough year
this year but has been generous with her time in continuing to fulfil her role and support our Centre
and | thank her sincerely for that.

While most Friday nights are consumed with competition we were delighted that lan Richards,
another committee member organised and ran our Track Classic night, this year to raise awareness
and funds for the Love Mercy Foundation. The fun that was had by all on the night and the support
of Rachel’s Runners in their encouragement of the kids and parents was second to none. This is the
second year of running the Track Classic and it seems that while lan is involved in the Centre it will
become a regular event, thanks lan.

The Committee this year has been made up of the following people: Tony Tahhan, Jackie & Peter
Bottrill, Scott Wastell, Leanne Thompson, Rebecca Taylor, Lisa Wedgwood, Erin Austin, Maureen
Carey, Mara Basic, lan Richards, Ben North, Mikaela Butters, John Rodwell and Barry Butters.
Each of them has played an integral part in the organisation and running of the Centre, much of the
work is done behind the scenes to ensure the Friday evenings run smoothly. Thank you to all of
them from me and | feel sure from all the parents and athletes involved in our Centre also. To all
the non-committee helpers and supporters of our Centre, namely Michael, Sharon, Mike, Frank and
Margaret, | thank you also, without your help we could not run the Centre the way we do.

Our athletes and families were again invited to participate in the Revesby Workers” Club ANZAC
Day march and showed their pride in participating and remembering our servicemen and women.
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At the time of writing this our hold on the grounds at Milperra is tenuous with major development
being planned by WSU which means we are unsure of how much longer we will be able to remain
at these grounds, however with John Rodwell’s tireless assistance and support I am working toward
a relocation to a Council owned ground in the near future.

Prior to the 2016-17 season the Committee will again hold a planning meeting where we will work
towards providing the best possible Centre for our athletes and their families.

2015-16 RWLAC Committee

Back Row: L-R: Rebecca Taylor, Jackie Bottrill, John Rodwell, Peter Bottrill, Barry Butters,
Tony Tahhan, Leanne Thompson, Mara Basic

Front Row: L-R: Lisa Wedgwood, Mikaela Butters, Benjamin North, Erin Austin, Maureen
Carey, Christine Butters

Absent: lan Richards, Scott Wastell

Walks Judging Team: Mike Korremans, Michael Irwin and Margaret Scott.
(Absent: Debbie Flood)
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Secretary’s Report
Jackie Bottrill

The 2015-16 season was my first as secretary, having been on general committee the previous
season and involved as a parent for ten years. It was with a fair bit of apprehension that |
volunteered for the role, knowing that I had big shoes to fill with Erin moving to Officer for
Championships. | had no idea what was involved, but | have to admit it’s been a really enjoyable
season and my only regret is not volunteering sooner.

There is an incredible amount of work that goes on behind the scenes to make sure the club runs
smoothly and that the athletes have a great time each week and the opportunity to compete and
various carnivals and championships. It has been an honour to be part of such a wonderful
committee with such fun and dedicated people. No matter how tired | am on a Friday night after a
long week, it’s always a great experience to see the Kids having such a great time. | enjoy my
evenings on the circular track as Colin’s assistant, even if not all the athletes love the longer
distances! Little Athletics is a great sport that gives all kids opportunities, whether it be throwing,
jumping, sprinting or running longer distances. I’'m glad my own children became involved when
they were younger and have stayed with the sport.

I would like to thank everyone on the committee for their friendship and support (and for pausing at
meetings when I can’t type fast enough). Thanks to Mikaela for always knowing the answer to the
emails that come to me via the club website. To Christine, thanks for all your help and guidance -
and for proofreading my minutes - | could not have done this without your support and you made
my job much easier. I’'m looking forward to the 2016-17 season already.
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Some of our athletes at the School holiday coaching clinic in September
2015
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Vice President’s Report
Anthony Tahhan

6™ season and it has been another successful one despite the weather

We have just completed our 3
not being too kind to us.

I must say a thank you to all of the parents and helpers who performed their rostered duties at the
various events and especially for those who helped me at the long jump where | was on duty. This
season | had plenty of help every week and long jump seemed to run well and smoothly most of the
time, although it was a little slow at the beginning until we adjusted the program.

We are there each week to make sure the children have fun and to do the best they can do. For this
we, the mums and dads must continue our help in running the events, doing the rostered duties,
being age managers and hopefully stepping up and joining the committee.

I would like to say a special thank you to our President Christine, the Committee and volunteers,
without you Revesby Workers Little Athletics wouldn’t run.

Thank you for all the help and looking forward to our 37" season.

Treasurer’s Report
Scott Wastell

The financial position of the Centre has remained solid throughout the 2015-2016 season. A
Balance Sheet and account of the Centre’s Income and Expenditure accompany this report.

The Centre posted a small surplus of just over $600, which, although less than last year’s surplus, is
still a positive outcome for the Centre.

The Centre spent heavily on new equipment during the year. This was largely brought about by the
change in rules for centres requiring scissor mats to be used for Under 9 athletes, and the storage
facility for these mats. Equipment and Maintenance expenditure combined was up 47% for the year.
There was also a 15% increase in charges by the University for Facility hire.

The Centre has been most fortunate to enjoy the continued support of the Revesby Workers Club.
Their annual subsidy of $7 500 goes a long way to ensuring that we can run our centre effectively,
for example, by enabling us to maintain and improve our equipment and also reduce the pressure to
increase registration fees

I would like to thank my fellow Committee members for their ongoing patience and assistance in
helping me perform the role of Treasurer, in particular Chris Butters and Rebecca Taylor.

The Committee has carefully managed the financial operation of the Centre. As such, the Centre is
well placed to embark on a new season this September and provide its current and future members
with the opportunity to take part in the key ideas of “Family, Fun and Fitness”, as endorsed by Little
Athletics.
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REVESBY WORKERS’ LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE INC.
ABN:82 845 071 638, INCORPORATION NUMBER: INC 988 17 88

Balance Sheet
As at 31/03/2016

Opening Balance as at 1.4.2015
Add Income

Less Expenses

Represented By
General Account (#3330) Balance as at March 31st 2016

Less Unpresented cheques

Cashbook Balance

Canteen Account (#4412) balance as at March 31st, 2016
Term Deposit 1 (#7138) balance as at March 31st, 2016
Term Deposit 2 (#2754) balance as at March 31st, 2016

Cash on Hand
Canteen Float

Financial position

RWLAC Annual Report 2015-2016

55,385.67
35,891.66
35,234.82

56,042.51

17,617.29
-10,304.84
7,312.45
10,504.59
23,361.55
10,904.62

3,659.30
300.00

56,042.51
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REVESBY WORKERS’ LITTLE ATHLETICS CENTRE INC.

ABN:82 845 071 638, INCORPORATION NUMBER: INC 988 17 88

Income and Expenditure Report

2014

Canteen Nett Profit 329.25
Championships 150.00
Coaching -
Donations 1,050.00
Floats returned -
Fundraising** 5,955.80
Interest 939.42
Registrations 12,500.00
RWC Subsidy 7,500.00
Uniforms 5,098.00
Sundries 1,176.02
Total Income 34,698.49
Championships 235.00
Coaching -
Donations 650.00
Equipment 3,704.75
Floats issued -
Fundraising** 1,999.82
Gifts 229.90
Insurance 50.00
Maintenance 1,646.52
Meeting expenses 1,106.30
Postage 18.00
Printing and Stationery 649.75
Registrations 3,802.00
State Conference 299.00
Trophies and Awards 5,991.55
Uniforms 4,300.77
University Facility Hire 4,000.00
Website -
Sundries 85.02

28,768.38
Income Less Expenditure 5,930.11
Notes

2015
3,925.24
163.00
799.00
50.00

3,674.00
1,039.86
12,644.85
7,500.00
4,917.50
22.15

34,735.60

264.00
1,810.00
50.00
3,866.33

2,399.76
140.90

1,791.42
1,863.95
968.50
2,950.00
543.00
3,469.75
6,825.19
5,301.00
59.00
150.00
32,452.80

2,282.80

2016
7,153.23

148.00
1,310.00
200.00

428.43
11,856.75
7,500.00
7,295.21
0.04

35,891.66

350.00
1,630.00
800.00
5,246.04
400.00

95.00

3,068.20
1,423.60
574.00
108.15
3,083.00
675.70
3,345.78
8,152.76
6,144.60
40.00
97.99
35,234.82

656.84

Canteen Net Profit for 2016 includes Fundraising income and expenditure

RWLAC Annual Report 2015-2016
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Equipment Officer’s Report
Barry Butters

I have been involved with RWLAC for over 20 years and it was with some reluctance that | came
back on to the committee after a few years in “retirement” however as no-one else volunteered for
the position and there were lines to mark and grounds to maintain as well as equipment to manage |
once again took on the role of Equipment Officer. This was on the proviso that I would not be
attending Committee meetings on a monthly basis. This accepted, | picked up where | had left off in
the role several years ago and have mowed, marked out and maintained the grounds as best | was
able whilst at times incurring the wrath of the University. Their grounds and mowing policy was not
suitable for running an athletics event especially with grass more than 6 inches high!! | had the
assistance of Benjamin North with the mowing and Nathan Anderson with the setup on Friday
nights, however packing away became an onerous task at times with spasmodic assistance and often
from the females on the Committee. | would ask that next season other committee members/parents
are asked to assist with this task also.

At the beginning of the season LANSW introduced new rules for high jump which meant that U9
athletes would no longer be jumping onto full sized mats but scissoring onto lower mats. This
necessitates the purchase of new scissors mats and subsequently required an area to store them. |
covered over and built in a cupboard like structure between two containers which just fits them in.
Next season we will need to factor in another space as we have been generously funded by
Bankstown City Council to purchase another set of these mats, necessary as the Under 10’s will also
be using them! The committee also approved the purchase of new high jump stands which we got
from Hart Sports. Unfortunately one of these stands was faulty and snapped at the base so we are
trying to get this sorted before next season with a replacement. As is usual for a Centre we have had
regular purchases of line marking paint, tape measures and repairs to timers, and batteries for
equipment. We started off the season with a new BBQ and also an upright freezer in the canteen, a
blessing in disguise as our landlords (WSU) took more space off us in the canteen and so we had to
condense our storage in that area. Unfortunately we had a large loss in the form of our Jetstar tent;
this was donated last season and was removed from our canteen area at the beginning of this season,
never to be seen again. As | have said in the past, it is time for others to step up into the committee
roles however | will still be available to assist anyone who may decide to take on the Equipment
Officer’s role.

Senior Girls State Relay
Team

L-R: Kayla
Momircevski, Evie
Donnelly, Phoebe
Bottrill and Janice
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Captain’s Speech 2015-16 Presentation Night

Imogen Russell and James Bottrill
James: Welcome athletes, parents, esteemed guests and the Revesby Workers Little Athletics
Committee. My name is James and this is Imogen and it has been an honour to have been your Club
Captains for the 2015/16 season.

Imogen: The past season has been very successful, with many of our athletes competing at zone and
region competitions. Throughout the season they each grew as an athlete, getting lots of personal
bests and making new friends, and having lots of fun at our Friday night competitions. As a club we
collectively ran 521.53km at our Love Mercy Track night, with everyone putting in a big effort to
run for this great cause. Tonight we will celebrate the achievements of everyone who is a part of our
club including our parents, helpers, committee members and athletes.

James: We would like to begin tonight by thanking all those who have made athletics possible,
especially our Club President, Christine Butters for her hard work, dedication and organization
every Friday night and at all our competitions and fundraisers. We would also like to give special
thanks to the Vice President Anthony Tahhan and our announcer on Friday nights and at carnivals
John Rodwell, for their support and commitment to the club. For making each and every Friday
night possible, we can’t forget to thank our own Revesby Workers committee who make each
Friday run so smoothly, setting up the equipment and helping out at all the events. We would also
like to acknowledge two people we couldn’t survive without, Rebecca, for running the canteen and
to Michael who always has a sausage sizzle when we need it after running.

Imogen: We also would like to acknowledge the great job that Erin Austin, our Championships
Officer, does for organising our zone, region and state relay teams. We also can't forget to thank all
the parents that take time out of their busy lives to bring athletes every Friday night and for running
and timing events. Our last thanks goes to all the athletes that come every Friday night and make the
club an enjoyable experience. Without everyone's dedication, we would not have been able to have
such a successful and fun time.

James: From the beginning of this season, we have had many records broken as well as a large
number of zone and regional athletes enter with many placegetters and excellent results. We have
also had athletes reach state levels and had a fantastic year sporting achievements.

Imogen: We hope you enjoy the rest of the evening celebrating the many achievements of our
athletes and club from the 2015/16 athletics season.

Club Captains & Vice Captains L-R: Madeline Carroll (VC) Imogen Russell (C) James Bottrill(C) & Guo Jun Gan (VC)
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Registrar’s Report
Mikaela Butters

The 2015/2016 has been another successful season for registrations at Revesby Workers LAC. We
continued to increase our registration numbers for a second season in a row. We continued to
promote our Centre through school newsletter publications and flyers as well as online social
networking mediums.

We increased our registrations this season by 7.8% (18 athletes) with 57% of our athletes being
re-registrations compared to 54.5% last year. Over the last 3 seasons we have steadily increased the
number of athletes returning to our Centre. We are seeing the progression of young athletes
returning and therefore building the registration numbers in the older age groups.

This season we had a goal of having all registrations being completed online for the first time. We
initiated the idea of providing laptops at our Centre registration nights for families to register on,
coupled with the support of committee members to guide them through the process we successfully
registered 100% of athletes through the IMG Registration console. We continued the trend of
having a fast track lane at our registration nights for families who had registered online to come and
simply collect their packs and go again, this process was well received by families. Because of this
the data entry hours were greatly reduced and registration became a smooth process.

Once again we held two registration nights before the beginning our season and again held our first
night as an orientation night without any registrations, this ensured that all committee members
were out on the field helping and instructing and prompted a majority of registered athletes to have
their packs collected prior to the season start.

I thank the committee for their efforts in helping on the registration nights, they could never be run
by one person alone. Registrations for the new season will commence in August so keep an eye out
on our web site for more information.

Season Registrations:

Age Group Male Female Total
2014/2015 | 2015/2016 | 2014/2015 | 2015/2016 | 2014/2015 | 2015/2016

Under 6 18 24 12 12 30 36
Under 7 19 24 19 11 38 35
Under 8 23 20 17 20 40 40
Under 9 12 21 17 19 29 40
Under 10 14 11 15 14 29 25
Under 11 7 11 20 11 27 22
Under 12 11 5 5 12 16 17
Under 13 1 8 3 5 4 13
Under 14 3 1 1 4 4 5
Under 15 3 4 5 1 8 5
Under 17 3 2 3 9 6 11
Total 114 131 117 118 231 249
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L)Our very own State judge! Mikaela Butters
ready to officiate at her first State Carnival , the
State Relays in November 2015.

Below: Kael and Jonah Austin at State Relays.

NE ReLnvs
205

5 Year Awards

The following athletes completed 5 seasons with RWLAC this season:

Nicholas Otomancek Casey Cowagill
Travis Basic Owen Forest-Jones
Adelaide Loane Lily Thompson

10 Year Awards

One athlete, Nelson Carey completed ten years of Little Athletics with our Centre this season.
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Canteen Manager’s Report
Rebecca Taylor

Another season done and dusted and what an amazing season it was!
Each season the athletics just seem to get better and better. | am amazed at the talent that we have in
our Centre. | would like to congratulate each and every athlete on their hard work this season.

Thank you to all who helped with the canteen this season. Either it be setting up or cleaning up at
the end of the night. A HUGE thank you to Michael, He is always the 1% to arrive and the last to

leave. The chief BBQ’er. Don’t know what we would do without you. Not only do you have the
best BBQ skills, cutting all those onions is just amazing! Thank you to Greg also, Michael’s little
helper.

Thank you to Chris for always being on hand to help out. Erin, Lisa, Mikaela, Maureen and Jackie
thank you for the help with the running of the canteen. With the help from the committee member’s
we would have no canteen.

This season we held a Love Mercy night. | love this idea of helping out others. It is always great to
see the families get in and help out these charities. We also held a chocolate drive and a Bunnings
day. Both of these fund raisers help the Centre out with purchasing equipment and trophies at the
end of the season. Both of these went off with a huge bang. A lot of hard work goes into the
organizing of these events. Thank you to all that helped.

I look forward to seeing you all back next season. Stay safe xx

Chief BBQers Greg Gould and Michael Irwin I
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Championships Report
Erin Austin

Well what a season. | signed up for Championship officer because | thought it would be a fun
role, and | was right. | enjoyed the role, there was a lot to learn, but so many kids to cheer on and
pass on my congratulations to. A huge shout out to the 42 athletes who signed up for zone, our
numbers were down compared to previous years but we put that down to the rain and so many
wash outs. Zone is an exciting event and a chance to see just how well you run, jump and throw
compared to other athletes. It can also be a little daunting, so for all the first timers- a special
congratulations, especially to the 4 athletes from the U7. We achieved 9 first placings, 3 second
placings and 7 third placings with many more PB’s. A special thanks to all the parents, the
commitment to take athletics from Friday night sport to Saturday and/or Sunday, then all those
amazing parents who just turned up to do their duty- a huge thanks.

We were really lucky and had 30 athletes make it through to region. Most of those athletes put in
many hours each month training (Hassan on Friday night, Peter on Wednesday night middle
distance training or other training outside our Centre) and it seemed to pay off, we had many
athletes come away with a new PB’s and the experience of competing at region level. A special
mention to Ben Pittman, James Bottrill and Imogen Russell who all qualified for State, this was a
great achievement.

We had three athletes attend State Multis in Dubbo, again this was a learning curve on what to
expect and what happens. However it was such a well organised event and there was no parent
duty so I enjoyed watching our athletes and cheer them on around the track.

The highlight of the season for me as championship officer was the State Relay Championships.
Not having entered a team in 10 years, it was amazing so see so many athletes that were keen and
eager to sign up and be a part of it. It was also another learning curve for me, to understand the
rules, the combination of athletes for each team and where an athlete was allowed to run up. A
huge thanks to the parents who read countless emails about teams, the parents and athletes who
answered my calls in taking part often running up an age to fill in for a shortage. We had a junior
team disqualified, but other than that all our teams ran well. I’'m excited for next season, when a
more detailed training program will be in place so all the athletes are more informed about the
change zones, their running teams and running order.

Thank you to Chris for answering my endless questions about change over zones, entries and
parent duties. To Mikaela for sharing your wisdom and time in helping with state relay training.
To all the parents who have mentioned their willingness to run state relay excursion training for
next season’s state relay. To all the parents that came up at zone and region to sign on for duty-
thank you. Without you all the role wouldn’t have been so much fun. I’'m so excited and looking
forward to the 2016/17.
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Region Competition:

Region representatives

Boys: Jonah Austin, Scott Beattie, Thomas Beattie, Jake Bender, Kael Austin, Ben Pittman, Owen
Forest-Jones, Jack Wedgewood, James Bottrill and Guo Jun Gan

Girls: Niamh Mackenzie, Isabel McFarlane, Matilda Richards, Trinity Basic, Brooke Hunter,
Scarlet Heather, Elizabeth Wastie, Ella Ashton, Paige Jones, Tara Jones, Sarah Kennedy, Joelle
Forest-Jones, Ashleigh Mooney and Imogen Russell.

State Competition and Results:

Imogen Russell U17G: 200m 5" place
400m 2" place
100mH 3" place
200mH 3" place

Benjamin Pittman U9B: Discus 19" place

James Bottrill U17B: 800m 12" place
1500m 8™ place

State Relays: 17 teams competed and the U17 mixed 4 x 400m team consisting of our Centre
captains and Vice-captains came 8™ place.

State Multis: 3 athletes competed.
Jonah Austin U8B 17" place
Kael Austin ~ U9B 37" place
Casey Cowgill U11G 27" place

State Cross Country: Three athletes competed at Cross country in July last year.
Jack Wedgwood U12B 18" place
Oliver Brodie U9B 26" place
Joel Brodie U11B 35" place

RWLAC State Representatives
2016
Imogen Russell (U17G), James
Bottrill (U17B) and Benjamin
Pittman (U9B)
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Left) Imogen Russell (U17G) 2™ place and Scarlett McGraw(U7G) 10™ place at
Midwest Met Zone Multi-Event Carnival October 2015

Right) Ashleigh Mooney 3" place in Discus at Region Carnival with Grace
Robinson St George LAC 1% place.

Benjamin Pittman and
Scarlett McGraw at
Liverpool LAC Gala
Day October 2015
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Records & Ranking Officer’s Report

Maureen Carey

Even though it was a season with quite a few cancellations our athletes managed to break a
few records. Our older athletes are eager to finish their Little A experience by making
sure their names are noted in the records.

Centre Records
Set during 2015 - 2016 Season

Under 11 Girls

Javelin Scarlett Biuvanua Heather  12.10m 12 Feb 2016
Under 17 Boys

400 Metres James Bottrill 55.74s 27 Nov 2015
800 Metres James Bottrill 2m 8.84s 12 Feb 2016
1500 Metres James Bottrill 4m 32.39s 27 Nov 2015
3000 Metres James Bottrill 10m 27.29s 4 Sep 2015
Under 17 Girls

100 Metre Imogen Russell 16.20s 20 Nov 2015
Hurdles

100 Metres Imogen Russell 13.25s 18 Sep 2015
200 Metre Imogen Russell 30.12s 26 Feb 2016
Hurdles

200 Metres Imogen Russell 27.50s 20 Nov 2015
400 Metres Imogen Russell 1m 2.34s 26 Feb 2016
Triple Jump Imogen Russell 10.64m 4 Mar 2016
Long Jump Imogen Russell 4.57m 30 Oct 2015
Discus Ashleigh Mooney 28.40m 26 Feb 2016
High Jump Ashleigh Mooney 1.51m 27 Nov 2015
Shot Put Ellena Tahhan 8.15m 4 Dec 2015

RWLAC Annual Report 2015-2016
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Love Mercy Track Classic

Following on from our very successful Braveheart’s track classic last season, committee
member lan Richards organised a repeat event this year. The chosen charity to support was
the Love Mercy Foundation.

Love Mercy support parts of Northern Uganda that were torn apart by 25 years of civil war
and there are no other government services or aid organisations operating. Their flagship
program (Cents for Seeds) is an agriculture micro-loan program. Cents for Seeds is
changing the lives of families in Uganda by empowering women. By enabling women to
provide for their families, more children are receiving an education, nutritious meals, and
medical care in Cents for Seeds villages than ever before. In 2 of the 3 villages where C4S
operates, there are no other organisations or government support available. Cents for Seeds
is reaching out to the poorest and most vulnerable women, in an area of Africa where no
one else is currently working. $30 is all it takes for a woman to participate in Cents for
Seeds.

We launched our Track Classic night with the “Julius Achon 300km fun run”, following an
inspirational talk by Eloise Wellings explaining to the athletes how we could assist the
Foundation. If Julius could run 300km home after escaping from the rebels as a 13 year
old, then we knew we could also do this. Well over 100 little athletes, parents and
grandparents turned out and joined the run. Together we ran almost 350km!!!Following
the fun run we had a well-earned water break and heard from Caitlin Barrett and Eloise
Wellings to understand more about the Love Mercy story, and how we can help them to
help those in Northern Uganda. The parents and kids then got to race together in a sea of
fun filled green(the colour for the Foundation). The activity around the ground was a sight
to behold as athletes and parents faced off against each other, there was such buzz in the
air and the number of smiling faces was at an all-time high.

We were also delighted to be able to provide some much needed funds to the Foundation
from the proceeds of t-shirt sales and donations on the night. We were also very grateful to
Bankstown Council and Mayor Khal Asfour, who although unable to attend, supported the
event with a financial donation. We were also privileged to have the support of our Zone
co-ordinator Lynne Whatman for the evening. The night would not have been possible
without the support of Rachel’s Runners who assisted in the running of the activities and |
thank Rachel Allworth and her team also.

MERCY

AUSTRALIA
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Parents, friends and athletes on the track running for Love
Mercy Foundation

Christmas Fun Night at McDonalds Padstow

For the third year running we held a Christmas Fun night at Padstow McDonalds.
This was generously sponsored by the proprietors and long-time supporters of our
Centre, Mina and Tony Favotto. A great evening was had by all and in the process we
raised $300 which was donated to the Revesby Workers’ Bill Bullard Charity to
support Bankstown Hospital. As has become our “tradition” we had a visit from
Santa and lolly bags and face-painting kept the kids occupied for a good length of
time. Thanks again to our Canteen manager Rebecca for organizing this.
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2015-16 Age Group Photos

Not all athletes are represented. Some Age Managers are represented.

Above: Under 6 Girls and Age Manager
Below: Combined Under 6 Girls and Boys photo below
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Above: Under 6 Boys photo with a Age Manager also featuring future Little Athlete
Chloe.

Below: Under 7 Girls photo with Age Manager
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Above: Under 7 Boys with joint age managers

Below: Under 8 Girls with Age Manager
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Above: Under 8 Boys with Age Manager

Below: Under 9 Girls
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Above: Under 9 Boys

Below: Under 10 Boys
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Above: Under 10 Girls with Age Manager

Below: Under 11 Boys
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Above: Under 11 Girls

Below: Combined Under 12 Boys and Girls
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Above: Combined Under 12 Boys and Girls

Below: Combined Under 13 and Under 14 Boys
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Above: Under 13 Girls with Age Manager

Below: Under 15 & Under 17 Boys with Age Manager
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Above: Combined Under 13-U17 Girls photo.

Below: Some of our athletes ready for ANZAC Day
march.
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REVESBY WORKERS LITTLE ATHLETICS
Season Best Performances Season

At 4 March 2016

Season

Event Athlete (performance date) Best Record

UNDER 6 Boys

BOYS U06 DISCUS 123 COOPER HUNTER (26/2/16) 11.13m 11.20m 27/02/2009
BOYS U06 LONG JUMP 44 THOMAS CLARKE (4/12/15) 2.57m 3.96m 01/02/1986
BOYS U06 SHOT PUT 625 ELIJAH BIUVANUA HEATHER (30/10/15) 3.33m 5.35m 06/12/2001
BOYS U06 50 METRES 44 THOMAS CLARKE (4/3/16) 9.88s 9.25s 15/11/2013
BOYS U06 70 METRES 44 THOMAS CLARKE (18/12/15) 13.87s 12.81s 28/02/2014
BOYS U06 100 METRES 100 RISHABH KUMAR (20/11/15) 20.35s 19.10s 01/03/1995
BOYS U06 200 METRES 44 THOMAS CLARKE (27/11/15) 46.08s 40.40s 01/03/1990
BOYS UO06 300 METRES PS 123 COOPER HUNTER (4/3/16) 1m 12.04s 1m 10.50s 03/02/2006
UNDER 6 Girls

GIRLS U06 SHOT PUT 95 OLIVIA DE BRANDER (18/12/15) 2.85m 4.38m 25/01/2008
GIRLS U06 DISCUS 27 EMMA MORGAN (5/2/16) 5.74m 9.23m 20/01/2006
GIRLS U06 LONG JUMP 60 SIENNA BENDER (4/12/15) 1.79m 2.60m 24/02/2006
GIRLS U06 50 METRES 60 SIENNA BENDER (4/3/16) 10.41s 9.10s 07/11/2003
GIRLS U06 100 METRES 60 SIENNA BENDER (20/11/15) 21.65s 19.59s 04/03/2011
GIRLS U06 200 METRES 60 SIENNA BENDER (11/9/15) 49.03s 39.70s 01/02/1988
GIRLS U06 300 METRES PS 60 SIENNA BENDER (4/3/16) 1m 21.51s 1m 14.10s 24/10/2003
GIRLS U06 70 METRES 60 SIENNA BENDER (4/9/15) 13.50s 13.20s 01/02/1988
UNDER 7 Boys

BOYS UO7 DISCUS 42 HARRY PAINE (4/3/16) 12.23m 15.21m 27/02/2004
BOYS UO7 LONG JUMP 144 HARLAN BRADLEY (20/11/15) 2.58m 3.34m 07/03/2003
BOYS UO7 SHOT PUT 213 SEBASTIAN SIEGLER (5/2/16) 5.30m 7.70m 01/12/1984
BOYS UO7 100 METRES 213 SEBASTIAN SIEGLER (18/12/15) 18.78s 17.10s 31/10/2003
BOYS U07 200 METRES 213 SEBASTIAN SIEGLER (23/10/15) 40.84s 34.10s 01/02/1989
BOYS UO7 70 METRES 213 SEBASTIAN SIEGLER (23/10/15) 13.00s 11.70s 01/02/1990
BOYS U07 50 METRES 213 SEBASTIAN SIEGLER (26/2/16) 9.28s 8.60s 07/11/2003
BOYS U7 500M PACK START 213 SEBASTIAN SIEGLER (27/11/15) 2m 7.47s 1m 53.80s 09/02/1996
UNDER 7 Girls

GIRLS UO7 DISCUS 125 ERIKA GLAS (4/3/16) 6.47m 16.90m 02/03/2007
GIRLS U07 LONG JUMP 76 SCARLETT MC GRAW (20/11/15) 2.29m 2.96m 01/02/1987
GIRLS UO7 SHOT PUT 63 AMELIA LUKUNIC (26/2/16) 3.85m 6.12m 16/03/2007
GIRLS U07 50 METRES 76 SCARLETT MC GRAW (5/2/16) 10.00s 8.20s 07/11/2003
GIRLS U7 500M PACK START 76 SCARLETT MC GRAW (27/11/15) 2m 12.47s 1m 52.60s 09/03/2007
GIRLS UO7 100 METRES 76 SCARLETT MC GRAW (20/11/15) 20.63s 17.40s 01/02/1987
GIRLS U07 200 METRES 76 SCARLETT MC GRAW (4/12/15) 45.20s 37.10s 01/12/1988
GIRLS UO7 70 METRES 76 SCARLETT MC GRAW (20/11/15) 13.88s 12.30s 17/09/2004
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UNDER 8 Boys

BOYS U08 DISCUS 2 JONAH AUSTIN (18/12/15) 14.87m 23.02m 01/02/1993
BOYS U08 LONG JUMP 59 JAKE BENDER (26/2/16) 3.01m 3.80m 13/01/1998
BOYS U08 SHOT PUT 59 JAKE BENDER (23/10/15) 5.57m 9.03m 01/02/1992
BOYS U08 100 METRES 59 JAKE BENDER (18/9/15) 17.25s 15.30s 11/10/1996
59 JAKE BENDER (4/3/16)
BOYS U08 200 METRES 59 JAKE BENDER (11/9/15) 39.97s 31.70s 01/11/1996
BOYS U08 400 METRES 140 THOMAS BEATTIE (16/10/15) 1m 28.56s 1m 17.30s 07/03/1997
BOYS U08 60 METRE HURDLES 59 JAKE BENDER (18/12/15) 12.03s 11.10s 05/09/2003
BOYS U08 70 METRES 59 JAKE BENDER (16/10/15) 12.12s 10.10s 06/02/2009
BOYS U8 700M PACK START 59 JAKE BENDER (18/12/15) 3m 0.40s 2m 27.30s 21/02/1997
UNDER 8 Girls
GIRLS U08 DISCUS 202 SABINA KHOURY (9/10/15) 8.31m 17.93m 25/01/2008
GIRLS U08 LONG JUMP 20 NIAMH MACKENZIE (26/2/16) 2.86m 3.76m 01/12/1987
GIRLS U08 SHOT PUT 202 SABINA KHOURY (12/2/16) 5.22m 6.36m 17/01/1992
GIRLS U08 100 METRES 202 SABINA KHOURY (18/9/15) 18.50s 16.70s 01/02/1993
GIRLS U08 200 METRES 15 MATILDA RICHARDS (26/2/16) 41.45s 35.00s 29/10/1999
GIRLS U08 400 METRES 15 MATILDA RICHARDS (26/2/16) 1m 33.56s 1m 20.50s 22/02/2008
GIRLS U08 60 METRE HURDLES 202 SABINA KHOURY (9/10/15) 12.47s 11.80s 02/03/2007
GIRLS U08 70 METRES 20 NIAMH MACKENZIE (5/2/16) 12.78s 11.60s 09/02/2007
GIRLS U8 700M PACK START 15 MATILDA RICHARDS (9/10/15) 2m 59.46s 2m 34.50s 30/11/2007
UNDER 9 Boys
BOYS U09 DISCUS 116 BENJAMIN PITTMAN (18/12/15) 19.94m 26.80m 01/03/1993
BOYS U09 HIGH JUMP 630 DAVID HURLEY (23/10/15) 1.00m 1.20m 01/03/1994
28 DYLAN TOSUNOVSKI (23/10/15)
108 JORDAN WHITE (4/12/15)
BOYS U09 LONG JUMP 108 JORDAN WHITE (4/9/15) 3.19m 4.29m 22/11/1991
BOYS U09 SHOT PUT 208 TRISTAN OTOMANCEK (5/2/16) 5.44m 8.25m 01/10/1983
BOYS U09 100 METRES 35 DANIEL MERHEB (20/11/15) 16.34s 14.70s 27/11/1997
108 JORDAN WHITE (4/3/16)
BOYS U09 200 METRES 35 DANIEL MERHEB (27/11/15) 36.00s 30.80s 13/02/1998
BOYS U09 400 METRES 108 JORDAN WHITE (16/10/15) 1m 23.66s 1m 15.00s 01/10/1986
BOYS U09 60 METRE HURDLES 116 BENJAMIN PITTMAN (18/12/15) 11.71s 10.30s 31/10/1997
BOYS U09 700 METRE WALK 210 KODY OGDEN (4/3/16) 5m 0.32s 4m 46.40s 02/04/2004
BOYS U09 70 METRES 35 DANIEL MERHEB (5/2/16) 11.46s 10.60s 21/01/2005
BOYS U09 800 METRES 28 DYLAN TOSUNOVSKI (23/10/15) 3m 1.38s 2m 49.00s 01/02/1986
UNDER 9 Girls
GIRLS U09 DISCUS 102 ALYSSA MOMIRCEVSKI (9/10/15) 11.37m 19.02m 11/02/2011
GIRLS U09 HIGH JUMP 21 TRINITY BASIC (12/2/16) 0.95m 1.12m 16/03/2007
21 TRINITY BASIC (4/3/16)
43 JAMIE PAINE (12/2/16)
GIRLS U09 SHOT PUT 21 TRINITY BASIC (26/2/16) 4.76m 6.60m 01/10/1992
GIRLS U09 LONG JUMP 21 TRINITY BASIC (20/11/15) 2.98m 3.85m 01/11/1988
GIRLS U09 100 METRES 133 KAYLEY SOMMER (18/12/15) 16.91s 15.70s 01/03/1989
GIRLS U09 200 METRES 133 KAYLEY SOMMER (27/11/15) 37.78s 32.20s 01/10/1982
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GIRLS U09 400 METRES 133 KAYLEY SOMMER (26/2/16) 1m 23.22s 1m 17.30s 19/11/1999
GIRLS U09 60 METRE HURDLES 122 BROOKE HUNTER (9/10/15) 12.30s 11.18s 29/10/2010
GIRLS U09 700 METRE WALK 21 TRINITY BASIC (4/3/16) 5m 1.75s 4m 37.30s 02/04/2004
GIRLS U09 70 METRES 133 KAYLEY SOMMER (26/2/16) 11.94s 11.10s 21/09/2001
GIRLS U09 800 METRES 133 KAYLEY SOMMER (4/3/16) 3m 10.66s 2m 50.00s 01/02/1986
UNDER 10 Boys

BOYS U10 DISCUS 72 SAMUEL MAC BEATH (4/3/16) 16.94m 30.00m 23/10/1998
BOYS U10 HIGH JUMP 153 CODY METCALFE (30/10/15) 1.16m 1.31m 25/11/1994
BOYS U10 LONG JUMP 153 CODY METCALFE (27/11/15) 3.47m 4.52m 29/11/1996
BOYS U10 SHOT PUT 153 CODY METCALFE (26/2/16) 5.83m 9.94m 26/11/1993
BOYS U10 100 METRES 153 CODY METCALFE (18/9/15) 16.72s 14.20s 21/02/1997
BOYS U10 1100 METRES WALK 23 OWEN FOREST-JONES (12/2/16) 8m 6.49s 7m 18.90s 25/09/2009
BOYS U10 1500 METRES 153 CODY METCALFE (5/2/16) 6m 16.49s 5m 31.00s 01/11/1985
BOYS U10 200 METRES 111 KAMRAN KUMAR (18/12/15) 36.00s 28.90s 04/12/1998
BOYS U10 400 METRES 111 KAMRAN KUMAR (12/2/16) 1m 23.21s 1m 9.00s 01/12/1985
BOYS U10 60 METRE HURDLES 153 CODY METCALFE (30/10/15) 13.00s 10.60s 23/10/1998
BOYS U10 70 METRES 153 CODY METCALFE (26/2/16) 11.50s 10.63s 04/03/2011
BOYS U10 800 METRES 111 KAMRAN KUMAR (18/12/15) 3m 4.29s 2m 44.50s 01/02/1985
UNDER 10 Girls

GIRLS U10 DISCUS 87 SAMARA POWELL (4/3/16) 15.57m 25.46m 11/02/1994
GIRLS U10 HIGH JUMP 621 ADELAIDE LOANE (16/10/15) 1.10m 1.25m 03/11/2006
GIRLS U10 LONG JUMP 87 SAMARA POWELL (5/2/16) 2.80m 4.00m 08/12/2006
GIRLS U10 SHOT PUT 204 AISLINN WALLER (26/2/16) 5.58m 7.70m 28/01/1994
GIRLS U10 100 METRES 204 AISLINN WALLER (18/9/15) 16.22s 14.80s 09/09/2005
GIRLS U10 1100 METRES WALK 171 TAYLOR NANGLE (4/3/16) 8m 50.87s 7m 20.00s 10/03/2006
GIRLS U10 200 METRES 204 AISLINN WALLER (20/11/15) 35.69s 30.10s 01/10/1981
GIRLS U10 400 METRES 621 ADELAIDE LOANE (23/10/15) 1m 21.55s 1m 12.70s 08/12/2000
GIRLS U10 60 METRE HURDLES ~ 621 ADELAIDE LOANE (9/10/15) 12.91s 10.90s 21/11/2008

621 ADELAIDE LOANE (30/10/15)

GIRLS U10 70 METRES 204 AISLINN WALLER (16/10/15) 11.50s 10.80s 14/11/2008
GIRLS U10 800 METRES 87 SAMARA POWELL (4/9/15) 3m 18.28s 2m 46.00s 01/01/1987
GIRLS U10 1500 METRES RUN 4 LILY THOMPSON (27/11/15) 6m 58.77s 5m 40.00s 01/11/1986
UNDER 11 Boys

BOYS U11 TRIPLE JUMP 88 CALLUM POWELL (4/3/16) 6.84m 9.12m 11/03/2005
BOYS U11 DISCUS 88 CALLUM POWELL (26/2/16) 16.38m 29.10m 01/02/1990
BOYS U11 HIGH JUMP 623 FARRELL FAREO (9/10/15) 1.15m 1.37m 27/02/2004
BOYS U11 LONG JUMP 623 FARRELL FAREO (16/10/15) 3.56m 4.84m 16/02/2000
BOYS U11 SHOT PUT 115 ADAM PITTMAN (18/12/15) 6.70m 11.16m 04/02/2000
BOYS U11 100 METRES 205 BEN EXTON (27/11/15) 15.50s 13.80s 01/03/1994
BOYS U11 1100 METRE WALK 207 NICHOLAS OTOMANCEK (4/3/16) 8m 50.53s 6m 22.72s 19/11/2010
BOYS U11 1500 METRES 88 CALLUM POWELL (26/2/16) 5m 48.37s 5m 22.00s 08/11/1996
BOYS U11 200 METRES 205 BEN EXTON (4/12/15) 33.71s 28.10s 01/02/1989
BOYS U11 400 METRES 88 CALLUM POWELL (4/3/16) 1m 15.56s 1m 7.30s 03/12/1999
BOYS U11 800 METRES 88 CALLUM POWELL (18/12/15) 2m 51.97s 2m 30.20s 01/11/1997
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BOYS U11 60 METRE HURDLES 189 NICHOLAS TANNOUS (30/10/15) 12.50s 9.90s 03/12/1999
UNDER 11 Girls

GIRLS U11 JAVELIN 624 SCARLETT BIUVANUA HEATHER (12/2/16)  12.10m 12.10m 12/02/2016
GIRLS U11 DISCUS 624 SCARLETT BIUVANUA HEATHER (27/11/15) ~ 14.55m 22.80m 18/02/2011
GIRLS U11 HIGH JUMP 134 CASEY COWGILL (20/11/15) 1.16m 1.37m 20/02/2009
GIRLS U11 LONG JUMP 94 RHIANNON SHIPLEY (27/11/15) 3.12m 4.25m 01/11/1990

183 ELIZABETH WASTIE (5/2/16)
GIRLS U11 SHOT PUT 624 SCARLETT BIUVANUA HEATHER (20/11/15)  5.86m 8.80m 17/02/1995
183 ELIZABETH WASTIE (4/9/15)

GIRLS U11 TRIPLE JUMP 624 SCARLETT BIUVANUA HEATHER (12/2/16)  7.25m 8.32m 06/12/2002
GIRLS U11 100 METRES 624 SCARLETT BIUVANUA HEATHER (27/11/15)  15.31s 14.60s 09/02/1996
GIRLS U11 1100 METRE WALK 196 CATE BENNETT (12/2/16) 7m 48.65s 6m 30.00s 25/02/2011
GIRLS U11 1500 METRES 134 CASEY COWGILL (11/9/15) 6m 14.02s 5m 34.10s 15/12/2000
GIRLS U11 200 METRES 624 SCARLETT BIUVANUA HEATHER (4/12/15)  32.41s 29.10s 17/10/2003
GIRLS U11 400 METRES 624 SCARLETT BIUVANUA HEATHER (23/10/15) 1m 17.75s 1m 11.50s 25/02/2000
GIRLS U11 60 METRE HURDLES 134 CASEY COWGILL (20/11/15) 12.40s 10.60s 25/02/2000
GIRLS U11 800 METRES 134 CASEY COWGILL (20/11/15) 3m 1.65s 2m 36.40s 06/12/1996
UNDER 12 Boys

BOYS U12 TRIPLE JUMP 120 JADD NICHOLS (4/12/15) 7.76m 10.05m 23/02/2007
BOYS U12 JAVELIN 634 CASEY HIKO (23/10/15) 12.54m 19.17m 06/02/2015
BOYS U12 DISCUS 634 CASEY HIKO (16/10/15) 17.25m 29.60m 23/10/2009
BOYS U12 HIGH JUMP 120 JADD NICHOLS (20/11/15) 1.20m 1.44m 15/11/1996
BOYS U12 LONG JUMP 120 JADD NICHOLS (27/11/15) 3.65m 4.94m 02/12/1994
BOYS U12 SHOT PUT 120 JADD NICHOLS (9/10/15) 5.48m 10.59m 21/01/2000
BOYS U12 100 METRES 120 JADD NICHOLS (27/11/15) 15.72s 13.10s 15/11/1991
BOYS U12 1500 METRES 120 JADD NICHOLS (11/9/15) 6m 37.99s 5m 22.80s 07/03/1997
BOYS U12 1500 METRE WALK 161 NOAH FARRUGIA (4/3/16) 14m 8.12s 9m 53.00s 20/11/2009
BOYS U12 200 METRES 634 CASEY HIKO (16/10/15) 33.43s 27.90s 10/02/1995
BOYS U12 400 METRES 120 JADD NICHOLS (4/12/15) 1m 22.43s 1m 8.00s 01/11/1987
BOYS U12 60 METRE HURDLES 120 JADD NICHOLS (18/12/15) 12.31s 10.00s 25/11/1994
BOYS U12 800 METRES 120 JADD NICHOLS (9/10/15) 3m 7.01s 2m 33.00s 24/10/1997
UNDER 12 Girls

GIRLS U12 JAVELIN 126 SARAH KENNEDY (4/12/15) 9.79m 14.02m 14/11/2014
GIRLS U12 TRIPLE JUMP 126 SARAH KENNEDY (4/12/15) 7.70m 9.81m 25/02/2011
GIRLS U12 DISCUS 47 TARA JONES (16/10/15) 14.59m 29.00m 01/02/1993
GIRLS U12 HIGH JUMP 126 SARAH KENNEDY (4/9/15) 1.25m 1.40m 11/09/2009
GIRLS U12 LONG JUMP 149 LAUREN BOLIVAR (16/10/15) 3.80m 4.52m 03/12/2010
GIRLS U12 SHOT PUT 39 ELIZABETH ROLLS (30/10/15) 5.78m 11.70m 08/01/1993
GIRLS U12 100 METRES 149 LAUREN BOLIVAR (5/2/16) 15.25s 13.50s 23/02/2007
GIRLS U12 1500 METRES 200 EVIE DONNELLY (16/10/15) 6m 41.56s 5m 3.00s 01/02/1989
GIRLS U12 1500 METRE WALK 200 EVIE DONNELLY (12/2/16) 11m 12.49s 9m 2.00s 09/12/2005
GIRLS U12 200 METRES 149 LAUREN BOLIVAR (16/10/15) 32.60s 28.80s 08/09/2006
GIRLS U12 400 METRES 149 LAUREN BOLIVAR (18/9/15) 1m 19.03s 1m 6.50s 12/03/1999
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GIRLS U12 60 METRE HURDLES 149 LAUREN BOLIVAR (30/10/15) 13.06s 10.40s 27/09/2009
GIRLS U12 800 METRES 200 EVIE DONNELLY (9/10/15) 3m 14.93s 2m 36.40s 06/12/1996
UNDER 13 Boys

BOYS U13 DISCUS 9 CHALLITA TAHHAN (26/2/16) 19.50m 35.74m 26/10/2012
BOYS U13 HIGH JUMP 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (16/10/15) 1.32m 1.50m 17/09/1993

188 MITCHELL CARROLL (27/11/15)

BOYS U13 JAVELIN 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (20/11/15) 13.66m 27.50m 19/10/2012
BOYS U13 LONG JUMP 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (30/10/15) 3.72m 5.09m 15/12/2000
BOYS U13 SHOT PUT 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (23/10/15) 6.45m 11.91m 09/02/1996
BOYS U13 TRIPLE JUMP 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (4/3/16) 8.23m 10.46m 23/11/2007
BOYS U13 100 METRES 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (23/10/15) 15.38s 12.30s 19/11/1993
BOYS U13 1500 METRES 18 JACK WEDGWOOD (16/10/15) 6m 8.24s 5m 19.00s 01/02/1991
BOYS U13 1500 METRE WALK 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (23/10/15) 11m 42.93s 8m 34.00s 11/03/2005
BOYS U13 200 METRES 206 JACK EXTON (9/10/15) 33.465s 25.90s 15/12/2000
BOYS U13 400 METRES 206 JACK EXTON (26/2/16) 1m 17.88s 1m 1.10s 03/12/1999
BOYS U13 800 METRES 18 JACK WEDGWOOD (23/10/15) 2m 53.78s 2m 33.35s 25/02/2011
BOYS U13 80 METRE HURDLES 188 MITCHELL CARROLL (9/10/15) 17.96s 13.20s 17/11/1995
BOYS U13 200 METRES HURDLES 206 JACK EXTON (16/10/15) 36.93s 30.30s 09/03/2007
BOYS U13 3000 METRES 18 JACK WEDGWOOD (9/10/15) 12m 52.18s 11m 35.25s 21/10/2011
UNDER 13 Girls

GIRLS U13 DISCUS 22 JOELLE FOREST-JONES (26/2/16) 14.43m 32.50m 26/11/1993
GIRLS U13 HIGH JUMP 5 SAMI TAYLOR (27/11/15) 1.32m 1.50m 22/01/2010
GIRLS U13 JAVELIN 5 SAMI TAYLOR (18/12/15) 14.68m 22.63m 11/02/2005
GIRLS U13 LONG JUMP 5 SAMI TAYLOR (4/9/15) 3.37m 4.61m 14/11/1997
GIRLS U13 SHOT PUT 22 JOELLE FOREST-JONES (12/2/16) 5.92m 11.07m 19/11/1993
GIRLS U13 TRIPLE JUMP 5 SAMI TAYLOR (18/9/15) 7.00m 9.42m 11/03/2005
GIRLS U13 200 METRES HURDLES 22 JOELLE FOREST-JONES (26/2/16) 42.05s 32.40s 06/12/2002
GIRLS U13 100 METRES 5 SAMI TAYLOR (4/12/15) 15.47s 13.50s 23/11/2007
GIRLS U13 1500 METRES 103 KAYLA MOMIRCEVSKI (11/9/15) 7m 5.39s 5m 31.98s 29/10/2010
GIRLS U13 1500 METRE WALK 22 JOELLE FOREST-JONES (12/2/16) 10m 19.18s 9m 9.10s 23/02/2007
GIRLS U13 200 METRES 5 SAMI TAYLOR (9/10/15) 33.41s 27.60s 14/09/2007
GIRLS U13 400 METRES 5 SAMI TAYLOR (27/11/15) 1m 21.10s 1m 4.50s 17/09/1999
GIRLS U13 800 METRES 103 KAYLA MOMIRCEVSKI (4/3/16) 3m 23.37s 2m 38.01s 10/12/2010
GIRLS U13 80 METRE HURDLES 5 SAMI TAYLOR (4/9/15) 20.62s 14.60s 26/02/2003
UNDER 14 Boys

BOYS U14 DISCUS 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (26/2/16) 11.96m 39.42m 14/10/2011
BOYS U14 HIGH JUMP 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (16/10/15) 1.35m 1.70m 24/02/1995

536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (26/2/16)
BOYS U14 JAVELIN 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (30/10/15) 8.32m 31.90m 09/09/2011
BOYS U14 LONG JUMP 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (30/10/15) 3.60m 5.40m 09/02/1996
BOYS U14 SHOT PUT 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (23/10/15) 6.48m 12.47m 24/02/2012
BOYS U14 TRIPLE JUMP 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (4/3/16) 5.69m 11.21m 23/11/2001
BOYS U14 100 METRES 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (4/3/16) 14.97s 11.60s 05/10/2001
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BOYS U14 200 METRES 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (30/10/15) 33.69s 25.10s 24/02/1995
BOYS U14 400 METRES 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (5/2/16) 1m 20.00s 59.90s 24/02/2006
BOYS U14 800 METRES 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (23/10/15) 3m 25.84s 2m 12.90s 01/12/1989
BOYS U14 80 METRE HURDLES 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (30/10/15) 18.94s

BOYS U14 200 METRES HURDLES 536 LACHLAN WRIGHT (26/2/16) 37.03s 29.70s 25/02/2005
UNDER 14 Girls

GIRLS U14 DISCUS 135 COURTNEY-LEE COWGILL (11/9/15) 11.71m 39.06m 10/02/1995
GIRLS U14 HIGH JUMP 93 HAYLEY SHIPLEY (27/11/15) 1.30m 1.60m 21/01/2011
GIRLS U14 JAVELIN 93 HAYLEY SHIPLEY (20/11/15) 14.02m 24.72m 16/12/2005
GIRLS U14 LONG JUMP 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (20/11/15) 3.38m 4.50m 16/02/2000
GIRLS U14 SHOT PUT 135 COURTNEY-LEE COWGILL (23/10/15) 5.62m 12.81m 16/12/1994
GIRLS U14 TRIPLE JUMP 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (12/2/16) 7.01m 10.33m 04/02/2011
GIRLS U14 100 METRES 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (12/2/16) 15.00s 13.40s 01/02/1994
GIRLS U14 1500 METRES 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (11/9/15) 7m 12.84s 5m 21.70s 30/11/2001
GIRLS U14 200 METRES 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (20/11/15) 32.88s 26.90s 24/01/2001
GIRLS U14 400 METRES 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (16/10/15) 1m 16.72s 1m 3.40s 14/12/2001
GIRLS U14 800 METRES 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (4/12/15) 3m 4.14s 2m 31.90s 07/12/2001
GIRLS U14 80 METRE HURDLES 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (18/12/15) 18.50s 13.37s 04/03/2011
GIRLS U14 200 METRES HURDLES 89 JANICE RODRIGUES (16/10/15) 37.19s 31.08s 17/09/2010

89 JANICE RODRIGUES (26/2/16)

UNDER 15 Boys

BOYS U15 DISCUS 12 NELSON CAREY (26/2/16) 20.95m 37.95m 23/02/2001
BOYS U15 HIGH JUMP 12 NELSON CAREY (16/10/15) 1.50m 1.75m 23/02/1996
BOYS U15 JAVELIN 12 NELSON CAREY (18/12/15) 17.68m 34.95m 16/12/2005
BOYS U15 LONG JUMP 12 NELSON CAREY (18/12/15) 4.86m 5.86m 26/02/2003
BOYS U15 SHOT PUT 12 NELSON CAREY (4/12/15) 8.24m 13.81m 09/02/2001
BOYS U15 TRIPLE JUMP 12 NELSON CAREY (4/12/15) 10.69m 11.60m 09/12/2005
BOYS U15 100 METRES 98 GEORGE FRANGOS (4/12/15) 12.53s 12.20s 13/12/2002
BOYS U15 200 METRES 98 GEORGE FRANGOS (4/9/15) 26.23s 24.80s 21/02/1997
BOYS U15 400 METRES 12 NELSON CAREY (26/2/16) 1m 1.32s 56.50s 09/03/2007
BOYS U15 800 METRES 12 NELSON CAREY (4/12/15) 2m 54.67s 2m 12.15s 06/03/2015
BOYS U15 80 METRE HURDLES 12 NELSON CAREY (9/10/15) 20.41s 15.81s 04/02/2011
BOYS U15 200 METRES HURDLES 56 ATHARVA KARLE (26/2/16) 32.58s 28.80s 18/02/2011
BOYS U 15 3000 METRES 12 NELSON CAREY (9/10/15) 11m 13.02s 10m 32.53s 130/2/2015
BOYS U15 1500 METRES 56 ATHARVA KARLE (5/2/16) 5m53.11s 4m 55.75s 20/02/2015
UNDER 15 Girls

GIRLS U15 DISCUS 225 ISABELLA PRICE (27/11/15) 20.36m 37.44m 20/10/1995
GIRLS U15 HIGH JUMP 225 ISABELLA PRICE (16/10/15) 1.20m 1.60m 17/10/2014
GIRLS U15 JAVELIN 225 ISABELLA PRICE (9/10/15) 8.53m 26.11m 30/11/2007
GIRLS U15 SHOT PUT 225 ISABELLA PRICE (4/3/16) 5.82m 13.73m 09/02/1996
GIRLS U15 100 METRES 225 ISABELLA PRICE (23/10/15) 14.47s 13.30s 11/10/1994
GIRLS U15 200 METRES 225 ISABELLA PRICE (9/10/15) 32.34s 26.20s 24/02/1995
GIRLS U15 400 METRES 225 ISABELLA PRICE (16/10/15) 1m 18.55s 1m 1.50s 03/12/1999
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GIRLS U15 800 METRES 225 ISABELLA PRICE (23/10/15) 3m 35.69s 2m 32.60s 26/11/1999
GIRLS U15 3000 METRES 225 ISABELLA PRICE (9/10/15) 17m 44.65s 11m 43.40s 22/02/2008
GIRLS U15 80 METRES HURDLES 225 ISABELLA PRICE (9/10/15) 20.16s 20.12s 26/11/2010
GIRLS U15 200 METRES HURDLES 225 ISABELLA PRICE (16/10/15) 45.90s 31.10s 22/02/2008
UNDER 17 Boys

BOYS U17 DISCUS 160 GUO JUN GAN (26/2/16) 19.92m 39.67m 08/11/2013
BOYS U17 HIGH JUMP 160 GUO JUN GAN (5/2/16) 1.52m 1.80m 15/02/2013
BOYS U17 JAVELIN 6 JAMES BOTTRILL (30/10/15) 20.02m 29.51m 01/11/2013
BOYS U17 LONG JUMP 160 GUO JUN GAN (20/11/15) 4.77m 5.70m 09/09/2011
BOYS U17 SHOT PUT 160 GUO JUN GAN (12/2/16) 7.02m 12.07m 14/11/2014
BOYS U17 TRIPLE JUMP 160 GUO JUN GAN (23/10/15) 9.74m 11.86m 04/11/2011
BOYS U17 100 METRE HURDLES 160 GUO JUN GAN (18/12/15) 18.97s 14.85s 09/11/2012
BOYS U17 200 METRE HURDLES ~ 160 GUO JUN GAN (26/2/16) 30.87s 29.68s 16/12/2011
BOYS U17 200 METRES 160 GUO JUN GAN (20/11/15) 26.95s 26.63s 21/10/2011
BOYS U17 400 METRES 6 JAMES BOTTRILL (27/11/15) 55.74s 1m 0.40s 18/11/2011
BOYS U17 800 METRES 6 JAMES BOTTRILL (12/2/16) 2m 8.84s 2m 8.84s 12/02/2016
BOYS U17 1500 METRES 6 JAMES BOTTRILL (27/11/15) 4m 32.39s 4m 32.39s 27/11/2015
BOYS U17 3000 METRES 6 JAMES BOTTRILL (4/9/15) 10m 27.29s 10m 27.29s 04/09/2015
BOYS U17 100 METRES 160 GUO JUN GAN (12/2/16) 13.00s 12.72s 25/10/2013
UNDER 17 Girls

GIRLS U17 DISCUS 627 ASHLEIGH MOONEY (26/2/16) 28.40m 28.40m 26/02/2016
GIRLS U17 HIGH JUMP 627 ASHLEIGH MOONEY (27/11/15) 1.51m 1.51m 27/11/2015
GIRLS U17 JAVELIN 627 ASHLEIGH MOONEY (30/10/15) 19.25m 26.92m 20/02/2009
GIRLS U17 LONG JUMP 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (30/10/15) 4.57m 4.57m 30/10/2015
GIRLS U17 SHOT PUT 1 ELLENA TAHHAN (4/12/15) 8.15m 8.15m 04/12/2015
GIRLS U17 TRIPLE JUMP 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (4/3/16) 10.64m 10.64m 04/03/2016
GIRLS U17 200 METRE HURDLES 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (26/2/16) 30.12s 30.12s 26/02/2016
GIRLS U17 100 METRE HURDLES 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (20/11/15) 16.20s 16.20s 20/11/2015
GIRLS U17 200 METRES 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (20/11/15) 27.50s 29.38s 23/01/2015
GIRLS U17 400 METRES 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (26/2/16) 1m 2.34s 1m 2.34s 26/02/2016
GIRLS U17 800 METERS 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (4/3/16) 2m 39.95s 2m 35.00s 06/02/2009
GIRLS 1500 METRE WALK 187 MADELINE CARROLL (18/9/15) 9m 59.95s 7m 51.60s 13/03/2009
GIRLS U17 3000 METRES 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (18/12/15) 14m 22.00s 11m 30.50s 27/02/2009
GIRLS U17 100 METRES 86 IMOGEN RUSSELL (18/9/15) 13.25s 13.25s 18/09/2015
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REVESBY WORKERS LITTLE ATHLETICS
Centre Records

At 19/4/2016 3:39:42 PM

UNDER 6 BOYS

UNDER 6 GIRLS
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UNDER 7 GIRLS
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J PARSONS
R SNAPE

K BRADLEY
O ADENIRAN
O ADENIRAN
D STODDART
J OKUNBOR
D CODY

R HUGHES

R HUGHES

R GIBSON

R GIBSON

T SOMMER

A MOONEY

L NELSON

A BROWN

J KELLEWAY
JLEE

D CHANNELLS
K JACKSON
J OKUNBOR
J OKUNBOR
J OKUNBOR
B FAIRLEY

B CASTILLO
E STANLEY
A HORWOOD
A HORWOOD
R TOWELL

M MOONEY
A HORWOOD
S WILDRAUT
S WILDRAUT

40.40s
19.10s
1m 10.50s
9.25s
12.81s
11.20m
5.35m
3.96m

1m 14.10s
9.10s
39.70s
13.20s
19.59s
9.23m
2.60m
4.38m
34.10s
1m 53.80s
11.70s
8.60s
17.10s
15.21m
3.34m
7.70m
37.10s
12.30s
17.40s
12.30s
1m 52.60s
8.20s
2.96m
16.90m

6.12m

01/03/1990
01/03/1995
03/02/2006
15/11/2013
28/02/2014
27/02/2009
06/12/2001
01/02/1986
24/10/2003
07/11/2003
01/02/1988
01/02/1988
04/03/2011
20/01/2006
24/02/2006
25/01/2008
01/02/1989
09/02/1996
01/02/1990
07/11/2003
31/10/2003
27/02/2004
07/03/2003
01/12/1984
01/12/1988
17/09/2004
01/02/1987
01/02/1987
09/03/2007
07/11/2003
01/02/1987
02/03/2007
16/03/2007
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UNDER 8 BOYS

UNDER 8 GIRLS

UNDER 9 BOYS

UNDER 9 GIRLS
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M MCQUIRK
J OKUNBOR
W MATAKA

W MATAKA

W MATAKA

W MATAKA

D SCULLINO
J PARSONS
M TAYLOR

A MCFADYEN
M VATUVEI

P TAGANESIA
S MOSS

S MOSS

R TOWELL

R TOWELL

J WOODS

A HORWOOD
S WILDRAUT
V LEONARD

C BATCH
B COX

JHEWITT

J OKUNBOR
K JOYNER
W MATAKA
W MATAKA
W MATAKA
J BALE

J PARSONS
C PARSONS
J REILLY

S PATTEY
S PATTEY

K JOHNSTONE
R BEARD
S LUXFORD

| LHOTKA
S NEALE
A HORWOOD
A HORWOOD

2m 27.30s
11.10s
15.30s
31.70s
1m 17.30s
11.10s
10.10s
9.03m
23.02m
3.80m
35.00s
11.80s
11.80s
11.60s
1m 20.50s
2m 34.50s
16.70s
3.76m
17.93m
6.36m

1m 15.00s
4m 46.40s

2m 49.00s
10.60s
10.60s
14.70s
30.80s
10.30s
4.29m
26.80m
1.20m

8.25m

1m 17.30s
1m 17.30s

32.20s
2m 50.00s
4m 37.30s

11.18s
11.10s
15.70s
3.85m

21/02/1997
05/09/2003
11/10/1996
01/11/1996
07/03/1997
07/03/1997
06/02/2009
01/02/1992
01/02/1993
13/01/1998
29/10/1999
15/02/2008
02/03/2007
09/02/2007
22/02/2008
30/11/2007
01/02/1993
01/12/1987
25/01/2008
17/01/1992

01/10/1986
02/04/2004

01/02/1986
21/01/2005
26/11/2004
27/11/1997
13/02/1998
31/10/1997
22/11/1991
01/03/1993
01/03/1994
01/10/1983

19/11/1999
22/10/1999

01/10/1982
01/02/1986
02/04/2004

29/10/2010
21/09/2001
01/03/1989
01/11/1988
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UNDER 10 BOYS

UNDER 10 GIRLS

UNDER 11 BOYS

UNDER 11 GIRLS
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SHOT PUT

DISCUS

TRIPLE JUMP

HIGH JUMP

400 METRES

60 METRE HURDLES
1500 METRES

100 METRES

800 METRES

I LHOTKA

L TOWELL

K BURDETTE
C EDWARDS
B ROBERTSON
M CASE

R BUTLER

D SCULLINO
W MATAKA
W MATAKA
S LEE

S LEE

W MATAKA

J BALE

J PARSONS

C PARSONS

S RICCIARDONE

C WOODS
S PATTEY
K HANNA

R BEARD

R BEARD

S MOSS

S MOSS

M MOONEY
M MOONEY
K HENVILLE
G WOODS
R BUTLER
A HOWELL
M CASE

K MIFSUD
J BALE

W MATAKA
W MATAKA
W MATAKA
W MATAKA
D CODY

D BROWN
L TOBIN

A DRUITT
A DRUITT
S LAWRENCE
J WOODS

J WOODS

19.02m
1.12m
6.60m

1m 9.00s
2m 44.50s
5m 31.00s
7m 18.90s
10.63s
28.90s
10.60s
14.20s
4.52m
30.00m
4.52m
9.94m
1.31m

7m 20.00s
14.80s

1m 12.70s
30.10s

2m 46.00s
5m 40.00s
10.90s
10.80s
1.25m
4.00m
7.70m
25.46m
6m 22.72s
5m 22.00s
2m 30.20s
28.10s
13.80s

1m 7.30s
9.90s
4.84m
11.16m
29.10m
9.12m
1.37m
1m 11.50s
10.60s
5m 34.10s
14.60s

2m 36.40s

11/02/2011
16/03/2007
01/10/1992
01/12/1985
01/02/1985
01/11/1985
25/09/2009
04/03/2011
04/12/1998
23/10/1998
21/02/1997
29/11/1996
23/10/1998
09/10/1992
26/11/1993
25/11/1994
10/03/2006
09/09/2005
08/12/2000
01/10/1981
01/01/1987
01/11/1986
21/11/2008
14/11/2008
03/11/2006
08/12/2006
28/01/1994
11/02/1994
19/11/2010
08/11/1996
01/11/1997
01/02/1989
01/03/1994
03/12/1999
03/12/1999
16/02/2000
04/02/2000
01/02/1990
11/03/2005
27/02/2004
25/02/2000
25/02/2000
15/12/2000
09/02/1996
06/12/1996




UNDER 12 BOYS

UNDER 12 GIRLS

UNDER 13 BOYS
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A HORWOOD
S NEALE

J HOUSTON
L TOWELL

A HORWOOD
M MOONEY
A MOONEY

K HENVILLE
S EASTON

S BIUVANUA HEATHER

R KEAST
C HENDRIX

G BOBYK

D KOLIOPOULOS
D CODY

J BALE

J BALE

J BALE

B SOUTHWELL

D KOLIOPOULOS
C HENDRIX

B COX

A PRICE

R BEARD

A PATTEY

S FLOOD

M MOONEY

M PIRIE

M PIRIE

WOODS

L TOWELL

S MOSS

S MOSS

M MOONEY

F ENTWISTLE

F ENTWISTLE

X VALLEDOR FITAS
P SPRATT

A MALCOLM

M FLOOD

J BALE

B SOUTHWELL

S LEE

J SIDOTI

J MIHAERE

14.60s
29.10s
6m 30.00s
1.37m
4.25m
1.37m
22.80m
8.80m
8.32m
12.10m
1m 8.00s
5m 22.80s
2m 33.00s
9m 53.00s
13.10s
27.90s
10.00s
4.94m
10.59m
29.60m
1.44m
10.05m
19.17m
5m 3.00s
1m 6.50s
9m 2.00s
10.40s
13.50s
28.80s
2m 36.40s
1.40m
4.52m
9.81m
1.40m
29.00m
11.70m
14.02m
30.30s

5m 19.00s
8m 34.00s
13.20s
25.90s

1m 1.10s
12.30s

2m 33.35s

01/02/1991
17/10/2003
25/02/2011
20/02/2009
01/11/1990
19/10/2007
18/02/2011
17/02/1995
06/12/2002
12/02/2016
01/11/1987
07/03/1997
24/10/1997
20/11/2009
15/11/1991
10/02/1995
25/11/1994
02/12/1994
21/01/2000
23/10/2009
15/11/1996
23/02/2007
06/02/2015
01/02/1989
12/03/1999
09/12/2005
27/09/2009
23/02/2007
08/09/2006
06/12/1996
11/09/2009
03/12/2010
25/02/2011
24/10/2008
01/02/1993
08/01/1993
14/11/2014
09/03/2007
01/02/1991
11/03/2005
17/11/1995
15/12/2000
03/12/1999
19/11/1993
25/02/2011




UNDER 13 GIRLS

UNDER 14 BOYS

UNDER 14 GIRLS
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T GLYNN
J SIDOTI

B SOUTHWELL
J BALE

B COX
A OGDEN
A OGDEN

R MURPHY
A PATTEY

S WHATLEY

S FLOOD

S WHATLEY

M PIRIE

M PIRIE

S HAYWARD

S HAYWARD

S HAYWARD

M MOONEY

F ENTWISTLE

F ENTWISTLE
S EASTON

S EASTON

K HARRISON

A DI LUCCHIO
S CHAVALI

M FLOOD

B KNOBEL

J TOMKINSON
J TOMKINSON
JBALE

B SOUTHWELL
B SOUTHWELL
B SOUTHWELL
J SIDOTI

J SIDOTI

B SOUTHWELL
D KOLIOPOULOS
D KOLIOPOULOS
D KOLIOPOULOS
L CARROLL

A PATTEY

T NEVIN

T NEVIN

T NEVIN

V NOBLE

11m 35.25s
1.50m
5.09m
5.09m
10.46m
35.74m
27.50m
11.91m
1m 4.50s
32.40s

9m 9.10s
14.60s
13.50s
27.60s

2m 38.01s
12m 12.91s
5m 31.98s
1.50m
32.50m
11.07m
22.63m
9.42m
4.61m
9.70s
9.90s

7m 45.90s
11m 8.50s
4m 56.00s
2m 12.90s
14.60s
11.60s
59.90s
14.60s
25.10s
1.70m
11.21m
39.42m
31.90m
12.47m
5.40m
26.90s
5m 21.70s
1m 3.40s
2m 31.90s

8m 19.90s

21/10/2011
17/09/1993
15/12/2000
26/01/1996
23/11/2007
26/10/2012
19/10/2012
09/02/1996
17/09/1999
06/12/2002
23/02/2007
26/02/2003
23/11/2007
14/09/2007
10/12/2010
12/11/2010
29/10/2010
22/01/2010
26/11/1993
19/11/1993
11/02/2005
11/03/2005
14/11/1997
25/02/2005
24/02/2006
10/03/2006
09/03/2007
01/03/1990
01/12/1989
04/10/1996
05/10/2001
14/12/2001
23/11/2001
24/02/1995
24/02/1995
23/11/2001
14/10/2011
09/09/2011
24/02/2012
09/02/1996
24/01/2001
30/11/2001
14/12/2001
07/12/2001
10/03/2006




UNDER 15 BOYS

UNDER 15 GIRLS

100 METRES

80 METRE HURDLES
200 METRES HURDLES
100 METRES

3000 METRES

HIGH JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP
JAVELIN

DISCUS

SHOT PUT

LONG JUMP

200 METRES

400 METRES

100 METRES HURDLE
1500 METRE WALK
80 METRE HURDLES
200 METRES HURDLES
100 METRES

800 METRES

U 15 3000 METRES
1500 METRES

LONG JUMP

HIGH JUMP

DISCUS

JAVELIN

DISCUS

JAVELIN

TRIPLE JUMP

SHOT PUT

90 METRE HURDLES
200 METRES HURDLES
1500 METRE WALK
90 METRE HURDLES
800 METRES

1500 METRES

3000 METRES

100 METRES

200 METRES

80 METRES HURDLES
400 METRES
JAVELIN

LONG JUMP

DISCUS

SHOT PUT

TRIPLE JUMP

S BUGGY

M MOONEY
M MOONEY
C MCCLOSKEY
S HAYWARD
M MOONEY
M MOONEY

S EASTON

F ENTWISTLE
F ENTWISTLE
A JEFFERY

L CARROLL

S CHAVALI

J SALAUN

M FLOOD

W DEREDERENALAGI
W DEREDERENALAGI

B SOUTHWELL

J BOTTRILL

J BOTTRILL

J BOTTRILL

B SOUTHWELL

J SIDOTI

D KOLIOPOULOS
D KOLIOPOULOS
B DRUITT

B HANSON

B HANSON

G THOMPSON

L CELI

L CELI

S FLOOD

T NEVIN

A NIKOLOVSKI

L SERWA

L SERWA

A CRUICKSHANK
C MCCLOSKEY
T MOSS

J WOODS

S O'SULLIVAN

S WHATLEY

F ENTWISTLE

F ENTWISTLE

K TRUASHIEM

13.40s
13.37s
31.08s
13.40s
12m 2.85s
1.60m
10.33m
24.72m
39.06m
12.81m
4.50m
24.80s
56.50s
14.70s
7m 15.50s
15.81s
28.80s
12.20s
2m 12.15s
10m 32.53s
4m 55.75s
5.86m
1.75m
60.89m
39.48m
37.95m
34.95m
11.60m
13.81m
15.00s
31.10s
7m 56.70s
15.00s
2m 32.60s
5m 19.14s
11m 43.40s
13.30s
26.20s
20.12s

1m 1.50s
26.11m
4.80m
37.44m
13.73m
10.72m

01/02/1994
04/03/2011
17/09/2010
01/02/1994
11/11/2011
21/01/2011
04/02/2011
16/12/2005
10/02/1995
16/12/1994
16/02/2000
21/02/1997
09/03/2007
23/02/1996
23/02/2007
04/02/2011
18/02/2011
13/12/2002
06/03/2015
130/2/2015
20/02/2015
26/02/2003
23/02/1996
23/11/2012
19/10/2012
23/02/2001
16/12/2005
09/12/2005
09/02/2001
19/10/2007
22/02/2008
07/11/2008
07/02/2003
26/11/1999
30/11/2007
22/02/2008
11/10/1994
24/02/1995
26/11/2010
03/12/1999
30/11/2007
25/02/2005
20/10/1995
09/02/1996
11/03/2005




UNDER 17 BOYS

UNDER 17 GIRLS

HIGH JUMP
100 METRES

100 METRE HURDLES
200 METRE HURDLES
200 METRES

400 METRES

1500 METRE WALK
400 METRES

800 METRES

1500 METRES

3000 METRES

HIGH JUMP

LONG JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP
DISCUS

JAVELIN

SHOT PUT

800 METERS

1500 METRES

3000 METRES

1500 METRE WALK
200 METRE HURDLES
100 METRE HURDLES
200 METRES

200 METRES

400 METRES

100 METRES

LONG JUMP

TRIPLE JUMP
JAVELIN

DISCUS

HIGH JUMP

SHOT PUT

R MIHAERE

D KOLIOPOULOS

W DEREDERENALAGI
W DEREDERENALAGI
W DEREDERENALAGI
W DEREDERENALAGI
B KORREMANS

J BOTTRILL

J BOTTRILL

J BOTTRILL

J BOTTRILL

W DEREDERENALAGI
W DEREDERENALAGI
W DEREDERENALAGI
D KOLIOPOULOS

D KOLIOPOULOS

D KOLIOPOULOS

L SERWA

L SERWA

L SERWA

K SCOTT

I RUSSELL

I RUSSELL

I RUSSELL

I RUSSELL

I RUSSELL

I RUSSELL

I RUSSELL

I RUSSELL

S O'SULLIVAN

A MOONEY

A MOONEY

E TAHHAN

1.60m
12.72s
14.85s
29.68s
26.63s
1m 0.40s
8m 35.28s
55.74s
2m 8.84s
4m 32.39s
10m 27.29s
1.80m
5.70m
11.86m
39.67m
29.51m
12.07m
2m 35.00s
5m 36.50s
11m 30.50s
7m 51.60s
30.12s
16.20s
29.38s
27.50s
1m 2.34s
13.25s
4.57m
10.64m
26.92m
28.40m
1.51m

8.15m

17/10/2014
25/10/2013
09/11/2012
16/12/2011
21/10/2011
18/11/2011
04/02/2011
27/11/2015
12/02/2016
27/11/2015
04/09/2015
15/02/2013
09/09/2011
04/11/2011
08/11/2013
01/11/2013
14/11/2014
06/02/2009
16/01/2009
27/02/2009
13/03/2009
26/02/2016
20/11/2015
23/01/2015
20/11/2015
26/02/2016
18/09/2015
30/10/2015
04/03/2016
20/02/2009
26/02/2016
27/11/2015
04/12/2015
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Starting the ANZAC Day March along with members of other
RWC sporting bodies




Above: RWLAC athletes with President following the ANZAC Day
march and service at RWC.

Below: Three sisters at the start of the ANZAC Day march
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